

## GOVERNMENTOFJAMMUANDKASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com,PhoneNo.0194-2500092,0191-2951670)

## Subject: Grant of sanction for leave encashment equivalent to 300 days Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Mushtaq Ahmad Thoker, Ex-Fisheries Guard.

Ref:- Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir Division Letter No: JDF/S/Sgr/22-23/2609-10 dated 24/10/2024

## Order No:-6|3-Fisheries of 2024 Dated:- 06-12-2024

In pursuance to Rule 37 of J&K Civil Service Leave (Rules) 1979, read with SRO-124 dated: 17-04-1998, Sanction is hereby accorded for leave encashment equivalent to 300 days Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Mushtaq Ahmad Thoker, Ex-Fisheries Guard, who retired from Govt. Services on 31-08-2024 (A.N). The leave Encashment stands due to the official as verified from his service records.

> (Abdul Majid Tak) Director Fisheries J&K

## No: DOF-ACTT/355/2022-05

Dated: 06 -12-2024

Copy for Information and N/A to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries(South), Kashmir Division.
- 2. Treasury Officer
- 3. Accounts officer, Fisheries Department.
- 4. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Kulgam.
- 5. Order File.